
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
D A G   a r c h i t e c t s 
 

A A – C 0 0 0 7 4 5 
 
1 2 2 3   a i r p o r t   r o a d 

 
d e s t i n,   f l o r i d a 

 
3 2 5 4 1 
 

p   8 5 0 . 8 3 7 . 8 1 5 2 
 

f   8 5 0 . 6 5 4 . 4 2 7 6 
 

www.dagarchitects.com  

 

School Plant Planning Items for the 
Santa Rosa County School Board Meeting 

March 9th, 2017 
 
 

 
Change Orders 
 

Sims Middle School  
Kitchen Renovation / Addition /  
Resource Rooms Addition 
 

 DAG Architects is requesting approval for a time extension of 41 calendar 
days – Change Order No.  2 (for time that Notice to proceed was issued 
to the time that Contractor could begin work on project) This time 
extension extends the original substantial completion date for the 
classroom addition from May 13thth 2017 to June 23rd, 2017.  

 
Central High School 
Agricultural Lab / Classroom Addition 
 

 DAG Architects is requesting approval for a time extension of 14 calendar 
days – Change Order No.  3. Window shipment was delayed. This time 
extension extends the original substantial completion date for the 
classroom addition from February 27th, 2017 to March 13th, 2017.  
 

Final Construction Payments / Fees 
 

Navarre High Concession Building 
 

 DAG Architects is requesting final payment of $645.50. 
 

Recommendations / Status of Projects 
 
           Recommendations 

 
See Status of projects below 
 
Status of Projects 
 
Central High School- 
Agricultural Lab / Classroom Addition 
 

 Windows have been installed. 
 Contractor is calling for substantial completion walk-through on 

March 8th, 2017. 



  

 
 

Sims Middle School  
Kitchen Renovation / Addition /  
Resource Rooms Addition 

 

 Kitchen demolition is nearing completion 
 Classroom footings and stem wall are in place. 
 Electrical and plumbing rough in is currently underway. 
 Slab is scheduled to be place next week. 

 
 
Locklin Tech Automotive Shop  
Addition 
 
 Slab Placement is scheduled for today, March 1st. 

 Metal Building arrival is scheduled for Friday and erection should 
begin on Monday. 

 
 

Chumuckla Elementary School Classroom Addition 
 

 DAG is requesting Phase 3 approval. See attached opinion of cost. 
The project will be advertised on March 25th, April 1st and 8th. A 
mandatory pre-bid will be held on April 4th at 9:00 and the bid 
opening will be held on April 11th. DAG will submit the bid results 
for approval on April 18th. 

 
Food World Renovation 
 
 DAG held meetings yesterday, February 28th, with the various 

departments to review program requirements and refine 
schematic layouts. DAG to present Phase 1 drawings and opinion 
of Cost at the April 18th Board meeting. 

  
Construction Bids 
  
None at this time 
 


